

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION  
NOTICE OF MOTION NO.4025 OF 2005  
IN  
SUIT NO.3553 OF 2004

M/s Mahendra Builders

...Plaintiffs

v/s

Brihan

Mumbai

Municipal

Corporation

and ors.

...Defendants

Mr V.A. Thorat with Mr Vaibhav Sugdare i/b M/s K.

Ashar and Co. for Plaintiffs.

Mr Tiwari i/b M/s K.P. Tiwari and Co. for Defendant

Nos.2 and 3.

Mr A.Y. Sakhare i/b Mr M.D. Cloron for Defendant Nos.4

to 10.

**CORAM : D.K. DESHMUKH J.**

**DATE : 24TH NOVEMBER 2006.**

**P.C. :-**

1. This is a notice of motion taken out by the plaintiffs. The plaintiffs are pressing for interim order only in terms of prayer clause (d). That interim order is directed against the defendant Nos.2 and 3. The learned counsel appearing for defendant Nos.2 and 3 states that the defendants are not interested in preventing the plaintiffs and its staff from entering Office No.62 on the second floor of the suit building. He further states that there is some interim order of status-quo passed by the Bombay City Civil Court in a litigation filed by some other persons. In view of this statement made by the learned counsel appearing for defendant Nos.2 and 3, ad-interim order dated 20th December 2005 is confirmed. Notice of motion is disposed off.

. Parties to act on the copy of this order duly authenticated by the Associate / Private Secretary as true copy.

. Certified copy expedited.

-----