

not preventing the Plaintiffs from occupying the office premises No.62. This was the order in Notice of Motion No.4025/2005. The Notice of Motion was disposed of by order dated 24th November 2006, in which the Ad-interim order dated 20th December 2005 was confirmed. It has been recorded that the Counsel for Defendants 2 and 3 stated to Court that the Defendants were not interested in preventing the Plaintiffs and its staff from entering office No.62, on second floor of the Suit building.

3. Both the orders have not been challenged. They have attained the finality. Bailiff of the Sheriff of Mumbai shall accompany the Plaintiffs to execute the order dated 24th November 2006 subject to Plaintiffs obtaining the clarification of the Custom Authorities in writing that no part of Room No.62 is under their seal.

(SMT. ROSHAN DALVI, J.)