

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
SUIT NO. 3553 OF 2004

VAISHALI
ANIL
TIKAM

M/s. Mahendra Builders

...Plaintiff

V/s.

Brihan Mumbai Municipal
Corporation of Gr. Bombay and Ors.

...Defendants

Digitally signed
by VAISHALI
ANIL TIKAM
Date:
2025.11.12
18:32:24 +0530

Mr. Aspi Chiny, Senior Counsel a/w. Mr. Karl Tamboli a/w. Ms. Azraa Milwalla for the Plaintiff.

Mr. Pritvish Shetty i/by Vidhii Partners for Defendant No.2 in Suit No. 3553 of 2004.

Mr. Manish Upadhye, AGP for State of Maharashtra- Defendant No.11.

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.
DATE : 11th NOVEMBER, 2025

PC. :

1. Learned Counsel submit that since pleadings are complete, issues can be framed.
2. List on 19th January 2026.
3. Let draft issues be exchanged in advance.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)